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Workday Support Network is an informal group of people within different portfolio areas & 
colleges, who will assist their colleagues with navigating and using Workday. They will also 
help connect the local colleagues to the best support information and redirect colleagues to 
additional support as required while reinforcing self-help options 
 
Members of the Workday Support Network are not expected to: 

• initiate any business processes on behalf of others 

• be responsible for delivering training to colleagues 

• provide P&C advice to colleagues or act in any way as a proxy for P&C services 

 

You are encouraged to reach out to them for informal assistance or as the first point of 
contact to understand Workday better and for assistance with navigating the system. 

 
College of Business, Government & Law 

Name Email Title 
Julie Dover julie.dover@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Melinda Pike melinda.pike@flinders.edu.au Executive Officer 
Maria Romeo maria.romeo@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Renee Cannon  renee.cannon@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Trish Wescombe trish.wescombe@flinders.edu.au Sr. College Support Officer 
Emily Millar emily.millar@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 

 
 
College of Education, Psychology, & Social Work 

Name Email Title 
Julie Rayner julie.rayner@flinders.edu.au Executive Officer 
Kerry Bissaker kerry.bissaker@flinders.edu.au Associate Professor in Education 
Renee Mawby-Duthy renee.mawbyduthy@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Kylie Dallisson kylie.dallisson@flinders.edu.au Finance Analyst 
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College of Humanities and Social Sciences 
Name Email Title 
Eric Bouvet eric.bouvet@flinders.edu.au Dean Education 
Julianne Rice julianne.rice@flinders.edu.au Executive Officer 
Michelle Gander michelle.gander@flinders.edu.au Director, College Services 
Natalie Heighway natalie.heighway@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Penny Edmonds penelope.edmonds@flinders.edu.au Dean Research 
Scott Castledine scott.castledine@flinders.edu.au Technical Team Leader 

Nicole Sferruzzi nicole.sferruzzi@flinders.edu.au 
College Manager, Student Administration 
Services 

 
 

College of Medicine and Public Health 

Name Email Title 

Cathy Roberts cathryn.roberts@flinders.edu.au Administrative Assistant 

Donna Fay donna.fay@flinders.edu.au Administrative Officer (Campus and Site) 

Nisha Samuel nisha.samuel@flinders.edu.au People & Culture Coordinator 

Gill Paynter gillian.paynter@flinders.edu.au 
Program Manager, Northern Territory 
Medical Program 

Brian Hylands brian.hylands@flinders.edu.au Manager, Rural & Remote Health, NT 

Amy Schulz amy.schulz@flinders.edu.au 
PRCC Administrator, Flinders Rural Health 
South Australia 

Kiara Hoffman kiara.hoffmann@flinders.edu.au Program Administrator 

Phil Schmaal phil.schmaal@flinders.edu.au Manager, Rural & Remote Health, SA 

Kiley MacDonald kiley.macdonald@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 

Ian Smith ian.smith@flinders.edu.au Director, College Services 
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College of Nursing and Health Sciences 
Name Email Title 
Cathy Roberts cathryn.roberts@flinders.edu.au Administrative Assistant 
Donna Fay donna.fay@flinders.edu.au Administrative Officer (Campus and Site) 
Pauline Meehan pauline.meehan@flinders.edu.au College Support Officer 
Tania Pilgrim tania.pilgrim@flinders.edu.au Administrative Assistant 
Alex Stewart alex.stewart@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 
Daisy Autio daisy.autio@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 

Mel Pearson melanie.pearson@flinders.edu.au College Manager, Student Administration 
Services 

Teneil Petrie teneil.petrie@flinders.edu.au Student Administration Services Assistant 
Jacinta Starick  jacinta.starick@flinders.edu.au Casual Professional 
Kerry Darzanos kerry.darzanos@flinders.edu.au Casual Professional 
Kay Govin kay.govin@flinders.edu.au Project Manager 

 

College of Science and Engineering 
Name Email Title 
Craig Sellick craig.sellick@flinders.edu.au Acting Director, College Services 
Mel Trebilcock mel.trebilcock@flinders.edu.au Acting Director, College Services 

 
 

Office of Indigenous Strategy and Engagement 
Name Email Title 

Jody St Clair jody.stclair@flinders.edu.au 
Coordinator, Yunggorendi Student 
Engagement 

Kelly Maxwell kelly.maxwell@flinders.edu.au Business Manager 
 

Deputy Vice Chancellor (Research) 
Name Email Title 
Claire Pickering claire.pickering@flinders.edu.au College/Portfolio Support Officer 
Julia Parker julia.parker@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 
Kate Willson kate.willson@flinders.edu.au HDR Progressions Support Officer 

 

Deputy Vice Chancellor (Students) 
Name Email Title 
Kim Cassin kim.cassin@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 
Kristina Thomatos kristina.thomatos@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
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Deputy Vice Chancellor (Students), CILT 
Name Email Title 
Anna Bonnes anna.bonnes@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
Jason Lange jason.lange@flinders.edu.au Educational Technology Training Officer 

 
Health, Counselling & Disability 

Name Email Title 
Carmen Bastian carmen.bastian@flinders.edu.au Casual Professional 
Rhonda Menton rhonda.menton@flinders.edu.au Practice Coordinator 

 
Finance & Procurement Services 

Name Email Title 
Linda Humphrys linda.humphrys@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
Kylie Dallisson kylie.dallisson@flinders.edu.au Finance Analyst 

 
Flinders International 

Name Email Title 
Jose Paulino jose.paulino@flinders.edu.au Manager, International Student Services 
Liz Day-Liebelt liz.dayliebelt@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 

Natalia Hutton natalia.hutton@flinders.edu.au 
Manager, International Recruitment 
Operations/Manager, Admissions 

 

Flinders Living 
Name Email Title 
Tania Barbour tania.barbour@flinders.edu.au Residential Services Coordinator 

 

Flinders Rural Health, SA 
Name Email Title 
Cathy Roberts cathryn.roberts@flinders.edu.au Administrative Assistant 
Donna Fay donna.fay@flinders.edu.au Administrative Officer (Campus and Site) 

 

Governance, Legal & Risk 
Name Email Title 
Barbara Dalton barbara.dalton@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 
Linda Parsons linda.parsons@flinders.edu.au Governance and Policy Support Officer 
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Information & Digital Services 
Name Email Title 
Chris Hutton chris.hutton@flinders.edu.au Manager, Audio Visual Services 
Ewa Seidel ewa.seidel@flinders.edu.au Data Scientist 
Fred Pamula fred.pamula@flinders.edu.au College/Portfolio Service Delivery Manager 

Luke Havelberg luke.havelberg@flinders.edu.au 
Associate Director, Planning and Analytical 
Services 

Paula Lynch paula.lynch@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
Shane Turner shane.turner@flinders.edu.au Manager, Unified Communication Services 
Zarine zarine@flinders.edu.au Business Improvement Lead 

 

Library 
Name Email Title 
Michelle de Cean michelle.decean@flinders.edu.au Librarian 
Tom Snook tom.snook@flinders.edu.au Associate Librarian, Resources 
Daina Engelhardt daina.engelhardt@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 

 

Office of Communication, Marketing & Engagement 
Name Email Title 

Alan Sicolo alan.sicolo@flinders.edu.au 
Senior Marketing Manager - Future 
Students 

Carole Johnson carole.johnson@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 
 

People & Culture 
Name Email Title 
Debra McQuillan debra.mcquillan@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 

 

Properties, Facilities & Development 
Name Email Title 
Anu Paivinen anu.paivinen@flinders.edu.au Project Officer 
Sarah Dehey sarah.dehey@flinders.edu.au Customer Support Officer 
Sandy Richards sandy.richards@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Research Development & Support 

Name Email Title 

mailto:daina.engelhardt@flinders.edu.au
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Sally Wheldrake sally.wheldrake@flinders.edu.au Acting Director 
Lucy Sheehan-
Hennessy 

lucy.sheehanhennessy@flinders.edu.a
u 

Research Grants Officer (NHMRC and 
Health) 

Nikki Johnson nikki.johnson@flinders.edu.au Research Support Assistant 

Rebecca Keough rebecca.keough@flinders.edu.au Project Manager, Flinders Health & 
Medical Research Institute 

Deb Sullivan deb.k.sullivan@flinders.edu.au Executive Officer, Flinders Centre for 
Ophthalmology, Eye & Vision Research 

Tom Symonds tom.symonds@flinders.edu.au Manager, Strategic Research Services 

Andrea Mather andrea.mather@flinders.edu.au Human Research Ethics Officer 
 

Student Administration Services 

Name Email Title 

Gordon Petrie gordon.petrie@flinders.edu.au 
Manager, Student Finance and 
Scholarships 

Mark Drechsler mark.drechsler@flinders.edu.au 
Associate Director, Service Delivery and 
Innovation 

Simone Maguire simone.maguire@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
Emily Millar emily.millar@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 

Nicole Sferruzzi nicole.sferruzzi@flinders.edu.au 
College Manager, Student Administration 
Services 

Alex Stewart alex.stewart@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 

Daisy Autio daisy.autio@flinders.edu.au Education Resources Officer 

Mel Pearson melanie.pearson@flinders.edu.au 
College Manager, Student Administration 
Services 

Teneil Petrie teneil.petrie@flinders.edu.au Student Administration Services Assistant 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Student Recruitment 
Name Email Title 
Bex Johnson bex.johnson@flinders.edu.au Access Project Officer 
Dave Roberts d.roberts@flinders.edu.au Education Pathways Project Officer 
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Karen Brandon karen.brandon@flinders.edu.au Outreach Administrative Officer 
Natalie Foreman natalie.foreman@flinders.edu.au Portfolio Support Officer 
Nicole Liebelt nicole.liebelt@flinders.edu.au Prospective Student Advisor 
Nikki Hancock nikki.hancock@flinders.edu.au Prospective Student Advisor 
Travis Harriman travis.harriman@flinders.edu.au Access Project Officer 

 

 

 

Office of the Vice President, Corporate Services 
Name Email Title 
Joy Bullitis joy.bullitis@flinders.edu.au Senior Portfolio Support Officer 
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